2020 Fennimore Area Chamber of Commerce

Officers Directory

President
Steve Lendosky/Brechler-Lendosky Group
Vice President

Holly Straka/Brechler-Lendosky Group
Treasurer

Sheila Ruchti/Community First Bank/Livingston
Secretary

Lori Barry/Community First Investment Ctr
Board Members

Heather Fifrick/Southwest Tech

John Kohlenberg/Jim’s Building Center
Peggy Miles/P]’s Daycare LLC

Dennis Cooley/Southwest Tech

Daniel Glass/MidWest One Bank

Candice Wilson/Casey’s Convenience Store
Past President/Advisor -~Ashley Walker

Chamber Member Business Directory

29:11 & Me Boutique & Megan’s Creative Creations
Aiming For Acceptance

Archie Monument and Stone

Automotive Development LLC

Barb Romberg Photography LLC  **

Bard Materials

Bender's Foods

Birkett Chiropractic

Boardman & Clark LLP/Attorney Eileen Brownlee
Braudt Automotive Services

Brechler-Lendosky Group, LLC

Butcher Shop

Carr Valley Cheese & Chocolate Shoppe Ice Cream
Casey's General Store

Castle Rock Lutheran Church

Century 21 Affiliated - Jon Miles

CESA 3

Clare Bank, Fennimore

Clarity Clinic/Education/Reproductive Health
Collision Specialists SSE

Community First Bank (ATM Branch within Bender’s)

950 Lincoln Avenue

950 Lincoln Avenue

125 Center Street/Livingston

1260 Lincoln Avenue

1800 Bronson Blvd
4427 Hwy 18

1505 LaFollette Street

1800 Bronson Blvd t
1055 Lincoln Ave
1155 12th Street
850 Lincoln Avenue

980 Lincoln Avenue
615 Roosevelt Street
470 12th Street

720 Lincoln Avenue
P.0.Box 43

13380 Hwy 61 North
325 Lincoln Avenue
990 Lincoln Avenue
1038 Lincoln Ave
1265 Industrial Drive
950 Lincoln Avenue
4391 Hwy 18

1675 Lincoln Avenue
1135 12th Street
14677 Church Road
520 Lincoln Ave
1300 Industrial Drive
1290 4th St

SWTC Campus

415 Jefferson St

325 Lincoln Avenue

988-6222

778-2999

485-0579

485-0820

822-2366
822-3741
485-0212
732-8971
778-0804
822-6300
822-6119

732-0779
822-3015
822-0387
822-2045
822-3005
822-6118
822-6112
822-3260
822-3251
822-7465
822-6111
822-6712
822-6416
822-4757
475-2172
822-4700
822-3276
822-3521
348-5787
822-4171
375-4117



Cooks' Woods (seasonal/Christmas Tree/Greenery)

Cottonwood Sports Bar & Supper Club

Crossing Rivers Health Clinic/Southwest Tech

Crossroad Riders (Tracy Henkel Pres)
Depot Exchange Thrift Store

Divine Nursing and Rehab

Dwight Parker Library

Energy for Health LLC/Vicki Marish
Energy Management Consultants
Family in Faith

Fennimore Bowling Lanes, LL.C
Fennimore Car Wash/Pipeline Properties
Fennimore Community Schools
Fennimore Doll & Toy Museum
Fennimore Lashes/Amy Reynolds
Fennimore Livestock Exchange
Fennimore Lumber Design Center
Fennimore Police Department
Fennimore Smiles

Fennimore Times/Morris Newspapers
Fennimore United Methodist Church

Fennimore Utilities (Debi Heisner/City Clerk)

Fennimore Veterinary Clinic

Fenway House Hotel

Friederick’s Restaurant

Frank Distributors

Gingrich Structures

Goodman Gutters, LLC

Green River Guest House, LLC
Gundersen-Boscobel Fennimore Clinic
H & N Plumbing & Heating
Hammerand Farm/Walter Hammerand
Head 2 Toe

Hickory Grove Golf Course

Hilltop Bar & Grill

Hometown Florist

Immuno-Dynamics LLC

Investment Ctr @ Community First Bank
James Construction

Jim’s Building Center

Kara’s Massage Therapy

2176 Ebenezer Road
4716 Green River Rd

800 Bronson Blvd/822-2940

1385 18th Street
1170 Lincoln Avenue
1850 11th Street

925 Lincoln Avenue
5212 Hwy 18

1550 LaFollette St
1096 Lincoln Avenue
1160 12th St

420 12t Street

1397 9th St

1135 6t Street

770 Lincoln/Suite 4
14034 Hwy 61 N

630 Madison Street
860 Lincoln Avenue
1515 LaFollette Street
1150 Lincoln Avenue
1450 6t Street

860 Lincoln Avenue
1064 Lincoln Avenue
1094 Lincoln Avenue
430 Lincoln Avenue
1705 Dodge Street
1222 Lincoln Avenue
1920 8th Street
14128 Cty RAK

220 Lincoln Avenue
1325 7th St

1975 Lincoln Avenue
4913 Homer Road
14562 Hwy 61

760 Lincoln Avenue
1080 Jefferson St
1800 Dodge St

1260 Lincoln Avenue
4624 Ideal Road
4427 Hwy 18

687 Lincoln Avenue

943-8099
822-6314

326-1072c/o clinic

822-3704
822-4060
822-6100
822-6294
822-6049
822-3550
553-7825
822-6518
822-4010
822-3243
822-4100

262-949-8261

822-3255
822-6215
822-3215
822-4500
822-3912
822-6797
822-6119
822-6417
822-3782
822-7070

319-486-6037

535-9111
988-4319
822-3737
822-3258
822-3919
822-6410
822-3314
822-0153
822-4600
822-4150
485-0820
822-6558
822-3741
822-3988



Kev's Pet World

Kohlenberg Storage LLC

Krantz Auto Parts LLC

Kwik Trip  (ATM)

Linens and Pearls

Midwest Builders

MidWestOne Bank (ATM)
Miller Detailing/Clinton Miller
Milkhaus Dairy - L & R Holthaus
MQ Signs & More

Napp’s Motel

New Horizon Cooperative

PJ’s Daycare

Pagel Services (Lawn Care & Snow Removal)
People’s State Bank (ATM)

Pomerening Apartments
2 locations
Quilt Peddler & Retreat Cabin
Rayovac - Energizer Holdings Fennimore

Rei of Sunshine

Rural Mutual Insurance
Rustic Road Photography
Serenity Spa (Darlene Carl**)
Slack Auction & Realty LLC

Fennimore Lincoln Ave Office (Tim/Tyler Klaas)

Second Shot

Serendipity Salon and Day Spa
Southwest Counseling
Southwest Tech

Speedy Mart

Spin City Laundromat

Subway

Sugar & Spice Bulk Foods & Hummingbird Green House

TDS Telecom

The Lemon Door *

Timothy’s Cafe **

Tri County Tire/Josh Nolt
Trinity Evangelical Free Church
WebWise Design & Marketing
Wood Law Firm

550 Lincoln Avenue
13124 Cty Hwy Q
725 Lincoln Avenue
745 Lincoln Ave

960 4th Street

1410 5th St

1055 Lincoln Avenue
1400 Industrial Drive
1560 Wilson Street
4462 Hwy 18

645 12t Street

1775 4th Street

1505 LaFollette Street

11629 Main Street/Stitzer

1275 10th Street

850 7th Street

675 Jackson Street
4420 Hwy 18

100 Rayovac Court

770 Lincoln Ave
1196 Lincoln Avenue
10622 Scenic Road
1080 9th Street

525 Lincoln Ave

call for appointment
1260 7th Street

1155 Lincoln Ave
1160 Lincoln Avenue
1800 Bronson Blvd
435 Lincoln Avenue
615 Lincoln Ave

615 Lincoln Ave
12115 Hwy 61 **
1125 Lincoln Avenue
1030 Lincoln Avenue
940 Lincoln Avenue
1400 Industrial Drive
1425 10th Street

1110 Marsden Park Rd.

1180 Jackson Street

822-3477
822-3741
822-3773
822-3125
822-6571
822-4129
822-7300
391-2630
822-1111
732-4322
822-7587
822-3217
485-0212
732-7722
822-3248

847-549-1935

822-6822
822-3272

778-0309
778-8476
212-5941
822-4438
822-3454
732-7069
822-3112
822-3588
822-5062
822-2301
822-6016
822-3883
822-3883
822-7733

1-888-CALL-TDS

822-0002
822-6331
379-0292
822-6255
822-3750
822-3402



Regional Chamber Member (phone prefix 608)

Aging & Disability Resource Center Hwy 61 & 80/Lancaster 723-6113
Castle Rock Ridge, LLC 15040 Shemak Road 943-8525
Community First Bank/Livingston 125 Center St 943-6351
Crossing Rivers Medical Center & Clinics 1800 Bronson Blvd 326-1072
Driftless Lodge Vacation Homes & Cabins 5430 Stenner Hill Road 822-3950
Fillback Family of Dealerships 1702 Elm St/Boscobel 375-4664
Grant County Fair Assn (Fairgrounds/Lancaster) 916 E Elm Street - 53813  723-2135
Grant Regional Health Center/Lancaster 507 S. Monroe 723-2143
Gunderson Boscobel Area Hospital & Clinics 205 Parker Street/Boscobel 375-6300
Hillside Greenhouse & Landscaping LLC 15111 US Hwy 61 South, Boscobel 375-4702
Lancaster Monuments 334 W. Elm St/Lancaster  723-4537
Queen B Radio/WGLR/Platteville 51 Means Drive 349-2012
Reddy Ag/Stitzer 3984 Commercial St/Stitzer 943-8353
Serenity Bluff Cabin Rental 6114 Bluff Rd/Lancaster  234-2869
Shopping News/Woodard Communications 43 Means Drive/Platteville 348-2374
Slack Auction and Hay & Firewood Sales Circle Road & Hwy 18 988-6464
Upper lowa University 133 S. Michigan, Prairie du Chien/53821 326-4292
Wolf’'s Grantland Graphics 131 S. Monroe St/Lancaster 723-4800

For additional information contact Linda Parrish - Promotions Coordinator’s Office - 850 Lincoln Avenue
City of Fennimore - Chamber and Fennimore Industrial & Economic Development Corp.

608-822-3599 800-822-1131 or www.fennimore.com promo@fennimore.com

**Designates - trade for dues


http://www.fennimore.com/
mailto:promo@fennimore.com

